The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is not intended to represent or be indicative of the Company’s
consolidated results of operations or financial position that the Company would have reported had the Merger been
completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as a representation of the Company’s future consolidated
results of operation or financial position.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical audited
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of the Company included in the Annual Report on Form 10-K
for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2016 which is attached hereto as Annex F and incorporated herein by reference
and with the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of the Company included in its Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q for the six months ended March 31, 2017 which is attached hereto as Annex G and incorporated
herein by reference.

39

Table of Contents

GEE GROUP, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2017
(UNAUDITED)

(In Thousands)

GEE

GROUP
ACQUIRED

COMPANIES
PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  PROFORMA
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash  $ 1,562  $ 592(6)(7)  $ (1,000) $ 1,154
Accounts receivable   13,099   13,666   -   26,765
Other current assets   1,492   819   -   2,311

Total current assets   16,153   15,077   (1,000)  30,230
Property and equipment, net   527   510   -   1,037
Goodwill   18,590   22,344(5)(9)   32,631   73,565
Intangible assets, net

  10,356   194
(4)(9)
(13)   28,360   38,910

Other assets   34   1,052   -   1,086
TOTAL ASSETS  $ 45,660  $ 39,177  $ 59,991  $ 144,828

LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY

Short term debt  $ 7,142  $ 1,500(7)(8)  $ (942) $ 7,700
Accounts payable   1,263   73   -   1,336
Accrued compensation and payroll taxes   3,281   4,786   -   8,067
Current portion of capital lease obligations   20   -   -   20
Current portion of contingent liability   1,837   -   -   1,837
Other current liabilities   1,220   -   -   1,220

Total current liabilities   14,763   6,359   (942)  20,180
Deferred office rent   149   -   -   149
Other long term obligations   45   2,990   -   3,035
Senior secured long term debt   -   -(7)(11)  44,957   44,957
Deferred tax liability   -   -(12)   12,000   12,000
Long term debt   3,863   18,450(2)(8)   (5,950)  16,363
Note payable   1,000   -   -   1,000

Total long-term liabilities   5,057   21,440   51,007   77,504
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Preferred stock   -   -(3)   29,300   29,300
Common stock, no-par value   39,000   2,294(1)   (2,294)  39,000
(Accumulated deficit) retained earnings

  (13,160)  9,084
(1)(10)
(13)   (17,080)  (21,156)

Total shareholders' equity   25,840   11,378   9,926   47,144
  $ 45,660  $ 39,177  $ 59,991  $ 144,828

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

40

Table of Contents

GEE GROUP, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2017
(UNAUDITED)

(In Thousands, except per share data)
GEE

GROUP
ACQUIRED

COMPANIES
PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  PROFORMA

NET REVENUES:

Contract staffing services  $ 39,946  $ 44,169  $ -  $ 84,115
Direct hire placement services   2,609   10,002   -   12,611

NET REVENUES   42,555   54,171   -   96,726
Cost of contract services   31,457   29,814   -   61,271
Selling, general and administrative expenses   9,306   19,795   -   29,101
Acquisition, integration and restructuring
expenses   100   -   -   100
Depreciation expense   150   223   -   373
Amortization of intangible assets   738   391(a)(b)   1,841   2,970

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   804   3,948   (1,841)  2,911
Change in derivative liability   -   -   -   -
Change in contingent consideration   -   -   -   -
Loss on extinguishment of debt   -   -   -   -
Interest expense

  (752)  (1,073
)(c)(d)
(f)   (1,718)  (3,543)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME
TAX PROVISION   52   2,875   (3,559)  (632)

Provision for income tax   (130)  (1,164)(e)   600   (694)
NET INCOME (LOSS)  $ (78) $ 1,711  $ (2,959) $ (1,326)
NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE
TO COMMON STOCKHOLDERS  $ (78) $ 1,711  $ (2,959) $ (1,326)

BASIC INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE  $ (0.01)   $ (0.07)
WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES - BASIC   9,382  (g)   5,926   15,308
DILUTED INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE  $ (0.01)   $ (0.07)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES - DILUTED   9,382  (g)   5,926   15,308

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

41

Table of Contents

GEE GROUP, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016
(UNAUDITED)

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)
GEE

GROUP
ACQUIRED

COMPANIES
PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  PROFORMA

NET REVENUES:

Contract staffing services  $ 76,165  $ 18,601  $ -  $ 94,766
Direct hire placement services   6,909   96,794   -   103,703

NET REVENUES   83,074   115,395   -   198,469
Cost of contract services   59,445   64,700   -   124,145
Selling, general and administrative expenses  19,863   39,412   -   59,275
Acquisition, integration and restructuring
expenses   702   -   -   702
Depreciation expense   331   519   -   850
Amortization of intangible assets   1,536   864(A)(B)   3,600   6,000

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   1,197   9,900   (3,600)  7,497
Change in derivative liability   -   -   -   -
Change in contingent consideration   1,581   -   -   1,581
Loss on extinguishment of debt   -   -   -   -
Interest expense

  (1,602)  (2,706
)(C)(D)
(F)   (4,380)  (8,688)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME
TAX PROVISION   1,176   7,194   (7,980)  390

Provision for income tax   (3) (2,905)(E)   (120)  (3,028)
NET INCOME (LOSS)  $ 1,173  $ 4,289  $ (8,100) $ (2,638)
NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE
TO COMMON STOCKHOLDERS  $ 1,173  $ 4,289  $ (8,100) $ (2,638)

BASIC INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE  $ 0.13   $ (0.02)
WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES - BASIC   9,313  (G)   5,926   15,239
DILUTED INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE  $ 0.12   $ (0.02)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES - DILUTED   9,891  (G)   5,926   15,817

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

42

Table of Contents

GEE GROUP, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of March 31, 2017, and the unaudited pro forma statements of
operations for the six months ended March 31, 2017 and the year ended September 30, 2016, are based on the historical
financial statements of the Company and SNIH after giving effect to the Company’s acquisition of the Acquired
Companies and reclassification and adjustments described in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined